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Search by Issue Number, Designer Name, Boat Type

Compiled by Cynthia Curtis and Mike O’Brien
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Design Name

Black Skimmer
Design 1

Right Bower
Barn Owl

14' Sharpie
Blue Moon
Redwing

Lapstrake canoe
Spark

Valgerda
Whalewatcher
Day-racing schooner
Ocean Pointer
Windward 17
Scrimshaw

Catbird 18

Morris Canoe Model A-64
Chewonki kayak
Searunner 34

Jenny Wren

Hawkeye

Shore Liner

Whilly Boat
Little Moby
Six-Hour Canoe
38' Fantail Yacht
Sprite

23' Motorsailer

Boat LOD

25'3"
18'1"
22'8"
49'10"
141"
22'10"
18'6"

14'9"
27'11"
18'7"
29'0"
39'9"
19'6"
17'6"
19'0"

18'0"
17'1"
19'3"
34'0"
21'8"
18'6"
24'0"

14'6"
14'6"
15'4"
38'0"
14'10"
22'7"

Boat type

sharpie, cruising yawl
launch, outboard

skiff, sailing

schooner

skiff, outboard

cruising yawl|

power cruiser, outboard

canoe, single or double-paddle
trimaran, canoe yawl
daysailer, double-ended

scow, sailing

schooner

launch, outboard

daysailer

cruising yawl/cat/sloop

cruising cat/cat ketch
canoe, single-paddle
kayak, single

trimaran, cruising sloop
cruising yawl

sharpie, box-keel, power
cruising sloop

daysailer, double-ended

skiff, outboard

canoe, double-paddle

power cruiser, inboard

skiff, outboard

motorsailer, outboard, box-keel

Designer Last Name

Bolger
Stephens
Chapelle
Bolger
Chapelle
Gillmer
Stambaugh

Stephens
Newick
Atkin
Bolger
Bolger
Stimson
Stambaugh
Benford

Stambaugh
Morris

Lake (lines)
Brown & Marples
Davis & Farmer
Bolger

Atkin

Oughtred
Wittholz
O'Brien
Benford
Atkin
Bolger

Designer First Name

Philip C.
Robert W.
Howard I.
Philip C.
Howard I.
Thomas C.
Karl

Robert W.
Richard C.
John
Philip C.
Philip C.
David
Karl

Jay R.

Karl

B.N.

David

Jim & John
C.G. & Weston
Philip C.

Wm. & John

lain

Charles
Mike

Jay R.

Wm. & John
Philip C.
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Design Name
Bridges Point 24

Terrapin 21

Fundulus, Alisande, Patience B
Tred Avon

Bolger Brigantine

Corvus

15' Ocean Skiff

Maid of Endor

12' Fisherman's Skiff
Windward 21
Windward 24
Bolger Catamaran
Rascal

Black Skimmer

Sallee Rover
Idaho

Sea Urchin

Badger

Norwalk Islands 26

Scandal

Beach Point 18
Susan Skiff
Reiver Il

63' Canoe sloop
Wee Lassie
MacGregor

Boat LOD
24!0"

211"
36'0"
21'0"
32'0"
14'11"
15'2"

20'4"
12'0"
21'0"
24'0"
31'6"
14'10"
14'10"

20'0"
31'0"
11'6"
34'0"
26'3"

14'7"
18'0"
11'3"
49'2"
63'3"
10'6"
13'7"-17'3"

Boat type
daysailer/cruising sloop

sharpie, cruising sloop
cruising ketch

kayak, double, sailing
brigantine

catboat

skiff, outboard

cruising cutter

skiff, rowing

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

catamaran, daysailer
runabout, outboard
sharpie, cruising, Solent Lug

cruising sloop/yawl
power cruiser, outboard
skiff, sailing

cruising cutter

sharpie, cruising ketch

skiff, outboard

cruising yawl|

skiff, rowing

motorsailer

cruising sloop

canoe, double-paddle
canoe, double-paddle or sail

Designer Last Name
White

Parker

Hand, White & Bryan
Kulczycki

Bolger

Wittholz

Stephens

Atkin

Payson & Dillion
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Bolger

Bassett

Bolger

Crocker
Bolger
Stimson
Benford
Kirby

Atkin
Dias
Steward
Bolger
Kotzebue
Rushton
Oughtred

Designer First Name
Joel

Reuel

Chris
Philip C.
Charles
Robert W.

John

Harold & Dave
Karl

Karl

Philip C.

Ken

Philip C.

Sam
Philip C.
David
Jay R.
Bruce

William
Antonio
Robert M.
Philip C.
Paul

J. Henry
lain
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10
10

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12

10
10
14
16

10
14
14

Design Name
Design Number 2
Goblin

Wide-Awake

Ben Garvey

Big Ben Garvey
Mystic

The Plywood 12-1/2
Swift

Cape Charlie

Sainte Valery
Gunkholer
Steam tug
Skimalong Il
San Juan Dory
Grand Banks 22

Spur Il

Pilot

Willy Winship
Echo

Tricia
Bartender 22
28' ULDB Sloop

Calico Jack

Acorn dinghy

Acorn skiff

20' Singlehander (Part 1)
Surprise

24' Cutter

Boat LOD
13'0"
14'0"
16'0"
15'9"
19'0"
321"
16'2"
15'2"
13'6"

252"
22'0"
28'7"
16'7"
16'0"
22'0"

15'4"
26'10"
13'9"
35'11"
36'0"
22'7"
28'0"

32'0"
102"
11'9"
20'0"
22'3"
24'6"

Boat type

skiff, rowing

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard
sharpie, cruising ketch
daysailer

skiff, outboard with sail
kayak, single (child's)

cruising lugger

cruising ketch/cat/cutter/cat-ketch

tugboat
kayak, single
skiff, outboard
cruising ketch

pulling boat

cruising cutter/schooner
skiff, sailing

trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
power cruiser, inboard
racing sloop

skipjack, Chesapeake Bay
dinghy, sailing

pulling boat/daysailer
cruising cat yawl

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

Designer Last Name
Martin

Garden
Walrond-Skinner

Hylan

Hylan

Brewer

Bolger

O'Brien (lines)
Kulczycki

Bolger
Benford
Preston
Ford
Roberts
Brewer

Bolger
Stadel, Jr.
Atkin
Newick
Newick
Calkins
Schumacher

Gregory
Oughtred
Oughtred
Bolger
Gartside
Gartside

Designer First Name
Fred

William

C.

Doug

Doug

Edward S.

Philip C.

Mike

Chris

Philip C.
Jay R.
William G.
Paul
David
Edward S.

Philip C.
George
John
Richard C.
Richard C.
George
Carl

Joel
lain
lain
Philip C.
Paul
Paul
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13
13
13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16

18

11
14
18

10
13
16
18

10
13
14
16
19

10
14
14

Design Name
20' Inboard Skiff

Wenda

Liz

The Catboat

Galena

20' Singlehander (Part 2)
SeaHoss 15

Flatfish

Sourdough

Dory 50

Ambherst Galley

17' Plywood Garvey
Fast Beach Cruiser

27' Cruising Canoe
Redwing 21
Redwing 23

The Lubec Boat
Firefly

Sea Bird

Sea Bird '86

Tiny Ripple

Itty Bitty

Sallie Hyde

Light Dory

27' Cruising Cutter
Alerion Express 28
Alerion Express 38

Boat LOD
20!1"

24'9"
18'0"
16'0"
23'0"
20'0"
15'2"

20'3"
23'0"
50'0"
35'0"
16'9"
22'0"

27'1"
21'0"
23'0"
25'9"
18'0"
25'9"
23'0"
6'0"

7'6"

22'3"
15'6"
27'0"
28'0"
38'5"

Boat type
skiff, inboard

cruising canoe yawl
pulling boat, sliding seat
catboat

cruising cutter

cruising cat yawl

skiff, outboard

daysailer

cruising sloop or Chinese lug
power cruiser, outboard
schooner

garvey, outboard

camp cruiser

cruising sloop

power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, outboard
cruising sloop

pulling boat, sliding seat
cruising yawl

cruising lug or sloop
pram

pram
launch, inboard
dory, rowing
cruising cutter
cruising sloop
cruising yawl

Designer Last Name
Atkin

Strange & Bolger
Bassett

Bolger

Dias

Bolger

Murray

White
Benford
Parker
Bolger
Stephens
O'Brien

Gartside

Stambaugh
Stambaugh

Brewer & Wallstrom
Bassett

Mower

Bolger

Atkin

Atkin

Atkin

Bolger
Gartside
Schumacher
Schumacher

Designer First Name
John

Albert & Philip C.
Ken

Philip C.

Antonio

Philip C.

Mark

Joel

Jay R.
Reuel
Philip C.
Robert W.
Mike

Paul

Karl

Karl

Ted & Bob
Ken

C.D.

Philip C.
Wm. & John

Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Philip C.
Paul

Carl

Carl



Issue # Page

16

17
17
17
17
17
17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19
19
19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20
20

19

10
14
17

10
10
13
13
18

12
12
14
17

12
16

Design Name
Reliance

18' Lobster Skiff
Jan

17' Touring Kayak
29' Pilot Schooner
22' Double Ender
The Goeller Dinghy

Sorkust

Retreat
Monomoy 21
Shellback Dinghy
Pooduck Skiff
29' Cutter

30' Cutter

Diablo Grande

Gretchen

Annapolis Wherry
Sirena

Night Heron
Expedition Single
Out O'Gloucester 30
Seawind

Spartan 18
Sailing Skiff 15
17' Catboat
Seaclipper 28
Jiffy 22

Boat LOD
20'6"

18'0"
18'0"
17'0"
29'1"
22'6"
12'0"

23'0"
18'0"
20'0"
11'2"
12'10"
29'0"
30'0"
18'0"

18'0"
17'9"
20'9"
18'0"
21'0"
30'0"
30'6"

18'0"
15'4"
17'1"
28'5"
22'6"

Boat type
kayak, double

skiff, outboard
daysailer
kayak, single
schooner
cruising sloop
dinghy, sailing

cruising sloop

scow (houseboat)
daysailer

dinghy, rowing/sailing
dinghy, rowing/sailing
cruising cutter
cruising cutter

skiff, outboard

cruising sloop

pulling boat, fixed or sliding seat
camp cruiser

kayak, single

kayak, single

power cruiser, inboard

cruising ketch/sloop

cruising sloop

skiff, sailing

catboat

trimaran, cruising sloop
power cruiser, outboard

Designer Last Name

Killing

Bolger
Mason
Dias
Parker
Gartside
Goeller, Jr.

Mason
Atkin
Zurn
White
White
Gartside
Gartside
Bolger

Atkin
Kulczycki
Dias
Schade
Schade
Bolger
Gillmer

Gartside
Stambaugh
Wittholz

Brown & Marples

Davis

Designer First Name

Steve

Philip C.
Al
Antonio
Reuel
Paul
Fred

Al
William
Doug
Joel
Joel
Paul
Paul
Philip C.

William
Chris
Antonio
Nick

Nick

Philip C.
Thomas C.

Paul

Karl
Charles
Jim & John
Arch
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20 19
20 19
21 3
21 6
21 8
21 11
21 16
21 18
22 3
22 8
22 8
22 12
22 15
22 18
22 21
23 3
23 6
23 10
23 13
23 16
23 19
23 22
24 3
24 6
24 9
24 10
24 14

Design Name
Stone Horse
Stone Camel

Whaler
Shearwater
Harrier
Economy Jane
Green Island 15
Workboat

Romilly
Egret
Dandy
Nimbus
Twiggy

Fiji

Big Surprise

Catbird 16

Little Dipper
Bob

Gent's Runabout
Oysta 28

Nord Koster
Sedge

Lena

Calisto V. Canelli
Fox

Le Cabotin

Wee Seal Il

Boat LOD
23!4"
25'9"

48'0"
16'0"
17'6"
21'0"
15'6"
16'6"

22'0"
282"
29'8"
25'6"
35'0"
39'5"
212"

16'0"
26'0"
16'0"
16'0"
27'10"
16'0"
15'3"

46'7"
27'0"
13'6"
39'9"
18'6"

Boat type
cruising sloop
cruising sloop

cruising, experimental rig
pulling boat with sail
camp cruiser

cruising sloop

skiff, sailing

launch, inboard

camp cruiser

sharpie ketch

sharpie ketch

Tancook Whaler (schooner)
power cruiser, inboard
cruising yawl

motorsailer

camp cruiser

cruising ketch

pulling boat with sail
runabout, inboard
motorsailer

daysailer, camp cruiser
punt, outboard

cruising sloop

power cruiser, inboard
canoe, double-paddle
sharpie, cruising cat rig
cruising sloop

Designer Last Name
Crocker
Bolger

Bolger
White
Dias
Atkin
Roberts
Gartside

Irens & Burnett
Munroe
Chapelle

Van Dine
Richards
Bolger

Atkin

Stambaugh
Dunbar
Gartside
Zimmer
Devlin
Bolger
Atkin

Stephens
Atkin
Skene
Bolger
Oughtred

Designer First Name
Sam
Philip C.

Philip C.
Joel
Antonio
William
Michael
Paul

Nigel & Ed
Ralph M.
Howard I.
Peter

Ray

Philip C.
Wm. & John

Karl

F. Spaulding
Paul

Nelson

Sam

Philip C.
William

Robert W.
John
Norman L.
Philip C.
lain
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24 18
24 19
24 22
25 3
25 6
25 10
25 13
25 16
25 19
25 20
26 3
26 4
26 8
26 10
26 12
26 17
26 20
26 20
27 3
27 6
27 6
27 8
27 11
27 12
27 16
27 20
28 3

Design Name
Walrus

Fulica

Tursiops

Design 128
Yonder

Cape Cutter 19
Zephyr

Design 244
WilloWisp
Design 124

Ration
Blackbird
Design 132
Water Piel
Trailer Sailer 32
Design 120
Chebacco

Chebacco variation

Arctic Tern
Mole

Badger

Design 143
Stony Lake Skiff
Nymph
Camper

Va Pensiero

Wayward

Boat LOD
17!2“
15!1"
15!0"

16'0"
30'0"
19'0"
13'6"
25'0"
14'6"
16'0"

16'0"
23'4"
19'6"
16'0"
32'0"
11'0"
19'8"
19'8"

182"
16'0"
19'0"
242"
16'0"
7'9"

18'0"
47'6"

24’3"

Boat type
kayak, single
daysailer
kayak, single

daysailer

cruising yawl

cruising cutter

daysailer

power cruiser, inboard/outboard
canoe, single-paddle

daysailer

skiff, rowing

power cruiser, outboard
launch, steam

skiff, outboard

cruising yawl/ketch
dinghy, sailing/rowing
camp cruiser

cruising cat yawl

daysailer

pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)
pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)
power cruiser, inboard

pulling boat

pram, sailing/rowing

camp cruiser

cruising sloop

power cruiser, outboard

Designer Last Name
Skene

Kendrick

Alford

Gartside
Bolger
Dix
Devlin
Benford
Stelmok
Gartside

Atkin
Bolger
Gartside
Atkin
Stambaugh
Gartside
Bolger
Bolger

Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Gartside
Killing
Bolger
Bolger
Stephens

Gartside

Designer First Name
Norman L.

Philip H.

Mike

Paul
Philip C.
Dudley
Sam

Jay R.
Jerry
Paul

William
Philip C.
Paul
William
Karl
Paul
Philip C.
Philip C.

lain

lain

lain

Paul
Steve
Philip C.
Philip C.
Robert W.

Paul
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28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

29
29
29
29
29
29
29

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

31
31
31
31
31
31

6
10
12
16
16
20
20
23

10
15
18
22

10
14
16
19
22

10
13
17
20

Design Name

50/50 Motorsailer
Chatter Box

Windward 28

Didi Mini (Mini 6.5 class)
Didi Cruise-Mini

Sea Bright 15

New York Bay Skiff

True North XPD

Jiffy 9-7
Melonseed
Catboat

Florence Oakland
Godzilli

Ladybug

South Jersey Skiff

Row/Sail Skiff
Catboat Dinghy
Triple-Keel Sloop
Nexus Dory
Victoria

Ninigret

Angler

Lichen
Promised Land
Burgundy

22' Cutter
Ragtime
Jasper

Boat LOD
30'0"

9'8"

28'0"

21'4"

21'4"

15'4"

23'9"

19'3"

9'8"

13'7"
16'0"
22's5"
16'7"
32'0"
16'8"

15'0"
11'0"
22'0"
20'11"
21'10"
22'0"
24'0"

26'1"
32'6"
28'0"
222"
20'9"
14'2"

Boat type
motorsailer

pram, outboard
cruising ketch
racing sloop
cruising sloop

skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, rowing/sailing
kayak, single

skiff, rowing

skiff, sailing
catboat

schooner
tugboat, outboard
trawler yacht
skiff, Jersey beach

skiff, rowing/sailing
catboat

cruising sloop

dory, outboard
daysailer

skiff, outboard, camp cruiser

fishing boat, inboard

cruising scow sloop
trawler yacht

daysailer (canoe yawl)
daysailer

power cruiser, outboard
skiff, sailing

Designer Last Name
Bolger

Atkin

Stambaugh

Dix

Dix

Parker

Chapelle

Killing

Davis
Chapelle
Barto
Atkin
Devlin
Benford
Chapelle

Gartside
Wittholz
Bolger
Roberts
Atkin
Atkin
Wittholz

Devlin
Gartside
Bolger
Gartside
Stambaugh
Atkin

Designer First Name
Philip C.

Wm. & John

Karl

Dudley

Dudley

Reuel

Howard I.

Steve

Arch
Howard I.
Marc
John
Sam

Jay R.
Howard I.

Paul
Charles
Philip C.
David
Wm. & John
John
Charles

Sam
Paul
Philip C.
Paul
Karl
William
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31

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34
34
34
34

35

20

12
16
16
21

Design Name
Aunty Helen

Bahama Sloop
CorSair 24
Staysail Cat
Joy, Design 137
Joy, Design 137
Phialle
Fastbrick
Trumpet

Concordia Sloop Boat
Buzzards Bay Sloop
Two Lucys

Cap'n Frank

Two Lucys Il

Ladybug

Tiny Ripple

Twilight

Keel Whaler Sloop
Typhoon

Rumbletumbleann
New Hope
Pemaquid

Little Water
Thistle

Eric

Amos Brown

Felucca

Boat LOD
16'8"

252"
23'6"
31'0"
20'0"
20'0"
20'0"
8'-12'
18'0"

17'8"
18'g"
32'5"
34'0"
36'0"
6-7'
6'0"
25'10"
200"
24'6"

23'11"
23'11"
20'11"
24'3"
32'0"
32'1"
22's5"

16’1"

Boat type
skiff, sailing

cruising sloop
daysailer

cat, staysail
catboat

tug yacht
cruising sloop

dinghy, rowing/sailing/outboard

power cruiser, outboard

daysailer

daysailer

sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
pram, wheelbarrow
pram

cruising sloop

daysailer, double-ended
cruising sloop

sharpie, ketch

sharpie, sloop

dory, sail and power

power cruiser, inboard
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising sloop

daysailer

Designer Last Name
Atkin

Brewer
Bolger
Bolger
Benford
Benford
Brewer
Bolger
Farmer

Culler
Culler
Beebe
Beebe
Beebe
Bryan
Atkin
Atkin
Bolger
Warner

Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin

Bolger

Designer First Name
William

Edward S.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Jay R.

Jay R.
Edward S.
Philip C.
Weston

Pete

Pete

Robert P.
Robert P.
Robert P.
Harry

Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Philip C.
Winthrop L.

Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
William
William
William
John

Philip C.
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35
35
35
35
35

36
36
36
36
36

37
37
37
37
37
37

38
38
38
38
38

39
39
39
39
39
39

6
10
12
16
20

10
16
20

12
16
20

12
17
20

12
16
20
20

Design Name

Double-Ended Sloop

Sea Hawk

Small Gaff Sloop
Periwinkl
Whaler Ketch

Thistle
Sharpshooter
Canoe Yacht
Mist

Linnet 33

Pelicano 18
Eelrut 10
Seabrook 10
Mackinaw Boat
K-39

Lynx

Yankee Doodle
Compass Harbor
Seaclipper 24
Rambler 23
Penguin

Dabbler

42' Motorsailer
Rondo I

Litl Coot
Skerrieskiff 15
Skerrieskiff 17

Boat LOD

16'0"
15'6"
16'0"
23'6"
28'9"

12'0"
20'11"
40'9"
22'0"
32'8"

18'4"
10'0"
10'0"
18'8"
39'8"
14'8"

26'0"
8’8"
24'0"
22'10"
21'0"

25'0"
41'9"
39'6"
17'11"
15'3"
17'4"

Boat type

daysailer, double-ended
dory-skiff, outboard

cruising sloop

power cruiser, inboard with sail
cruising ketch, double-ended

canoe, pedal-powered, sailing
cruising sloop

cruising canoe yawl

cruising sloop

racing sloop

power cruiser, outboard
camp cruiser

dinghy, sailing

daysailer

daysailer, double-ended
catboat

sharpie, ketch

pram, sailing/rowing
trimaran, cruising sloop
day boat, inboard
cruising sloop

cruising ketch, double-ended
motorsailer

sharpie, schooner
motorsailer, outboard
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended

Designer Last Name

Gartside
Bolger
Gartside
Atkin
Bolger

Bryan
Atkin
Gartside
Stambaugh

Stephens, Waring & White

Devlin
Harris
Harris
Zimmer
Kotzebue
Bolger

Childs

Brooks

Brown & Marples
Bryan

Welsford

Stambaugh
Gartside
Bolger
Devlin
Oughtred
Oughtred

Designer First Name

Paul
Philip C.
Paul
William
Philip C.

Harry

Wm. & John
Paul

Karl

Sam
John C.
John C.
Nelson
Paul
Philip C.

Earle B.
John

Jim & John
Harry
John

Karl
Paul
Philip C.
Sam
lain
lain

10
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40
40
40
40
40
40

41
41
41
41
41
41

42
42
42
42
42
42

43
43
43
43
43

44
44
44

10
14
19
22

12
12
16
20

12
12
17
20

12
18
18

10

Design Name

Departure

Sweet Caroline
Dovekie

24' Gaff Yawl (Annie)
Elfyn

EIf

Endeavour 17
Heathen
Jimmy Skiff |
Jimmy Skiff Il
New Sister
Harbinger

Point Comfort 18
Sea Gull

Coastal Cruiser
CLC Faering
Outer Banks 20
Trailer Sailer 24

Jewell

Destrier
Madam Tirza
Capt. Jim Young
America Jr.

Victoria
Monhegan
Master Hand

Boat LOD

35'0"
201"
21'5"
24'0"
16'6"
15'0"

17'0"
18'0"
13'2"
132"
24'3"
15'0"

18'3"
15'0"
22'6"
19'8"
20'0"
24'0"

19'8"
28'0"
20'0"
28'4"
25'8"

15'6"
18'0"
22!6"

Boat type

cruising ketch/sloop/cutter

dory-skiff, outboard
camp cruiser
cruising yawl

pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended
pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended

kayak, single

cruising cutter, double-ended

skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
cruising sloop
catboat

skiff, deadrise, outboard
catboat

daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
power cruiser, outboard
cruising cat yawl

cruising yawl|

power cruiser, inboard
catboat

schooner

schooner

pulling boat
Friendship sloop
Friendship sloop

Designer Last Name

Wittholz
Glen-L Marine
Bolger
Williams
Oughtred
Oughtred

Killing
Gartside
Harris
Harris
Atkin
Bolger

Hylan
Goeller, Jr.
Harris
Harris
Byrnes
Stambaugh

Vivier
Bolger
Wittholz
Atkin
Atkin

Bolger
Bolger
Bolger

Designer First Name
Charles

Philip C.
Fenwick C.
lain

lain

Steve

Paul

John C.
John C.
Wm. & John
Philip C.

Doug
Fred
John C.
John C.
Graham
Karl

Francois
Philip C.
Charles
John

Wm. & John

Philip C.

Philip C.
Philip C.

11



Issue # Page

44 14
44 14
44 20
45 3
45 6
45 12
45 16
45 20
46 3
46 6
46 10
46 14
46 16
46 18
46 20
47 3
47 6
47 12
47 12
47 16
47 20
48 3
48 6
48 10
48 14
48 19

Design Name
Far & Away
Merlin Yawl
Fox Island Class

Elegant Punt
Design #193

Ned

Beach Pea 15
Catbird 24

Tammie Norrie
Erin

Syltu

Eeek!

Design #429
Anhinga
Meaban

Wee Rob
Scooter
Dipper 17
Dipper 19
Cape May 25
Caledonia ll

Dolphin
Tom Cat
Spike
Wicomico
Little Gull

Boat LOD

17'7"
17!6"
22!0"

7'9"

26'0"
10'6"
15'0"
24'0"

13'6"
36'0"
36'6"
11'6"
34'6"
22'3"
22'5"

12'0"
30'0"
17'0"
18'8"
25'4"
19'6"

18'0"
12'6"
11'9"
25'1"
20'3"

_ 15|2ll

- 13]3"

Boat type

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

daysailer, double-ended

pram, sailing/rowing
cruising cutter

camp cruiser

peapod, rowing/sailing
cruising cat ketch

daysailer

cruising sloop

cruising ketch, double-ended
canoe, sailing

sharpie, cruising lug

sharpie, cat rig

cruising sloop

canoe, double-paddle or sail
schooner

power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
cruising cutter
daysailer/camp cruiser

pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended

catboat

skiff, sailing

skiff, deadrise, inboard
cruising sloop

Designer Last Name
Chapelle & Jackson
Prins

White

Bolger
Gartside
Harris
Hylan
Stambaugh

Oughtred
Atkin
Atkin
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Vivier

Oughtred
Gartside
Devlin
Devlin
Dix
Oughtred

Bolger
Garden
Oughtred
Hylan
Warner

Designer First Name
Howard & Tom

Kees

Joel

Philip C.
Paul
John C.
Doug
Karl

lain
William
John
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Francois

lain
Paul
Sam
Sam
Dudley
lain

Philip C.
William

lain

Doug
Winthrop L.

12



Issue # Page

49
49
49
49
49

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

3
6
10
14
20

11
11
14
16
20
22
25

Design Name
Captain Flint
Design #227
Candlefish 16
Austral MK Il
Cape Charles 32

Nimbus

Six-Hour Canoe
The Catboat

Ben Garvey

Big Ben Garvey
Sailing Skiff 15
Black Skimmer
Night Heron

22' Double-Ender
MacGregor

Boat LOD
17'0"
25'3"
16'3"
28'7"
31's"

25'6"
15'4"
16'0"
15'9"
19'0"
15'4"
25'3"
18'0"
22'6"
13'7"-17'3"

Boat type
daysailer/camp cruiser
Tancook Whaler (schooner)
skiff, outboard

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

Tancook Whaler (schooner)
canoe, double-paddle
catboat

garvey, outboard

garvey, outboard

skiff, sailing

sharpie, cruising yawl|

kayak, single

cruising sloop

canoe, double-paddle or sail

Designer Last Name
Roberts

Gartside

Devlin

Smaalders

Dix

Van Dine
O'Brien
Bolger
Hylan
Hylan
Stambaugh
Bolger
Schade
Gartside
Oughtred

Designer First Name
Tad

Paul

Sam

Mark

Dudley

Peter
Mike
Philip C.
Doug
Doug
Karl
Philip C.
Nick
Paul
lain

13



Designer Last Name Designer First N\ame BoatLOD Boat type Design Name Issue # Page

Alford Mike 15'0" kayak, single Tursiops 24 22
Atkin John 20'4" cruising cutter Maid of Endor 6 3
Atkin John 36'6" cruising ketch, double-ended Syltu 46 10
Atkin John 22'5" cruising sloop Amos Brown 34 21
Atkin John 18'7" daysailer, double-ended Valgerda 2 6
Atkin John 27'0" power cruiser, inboard Calisto V. Canelli 24 6
Atkin John 28'4" schooner Capt. Jim Young 43 18
Atkin John 22's5" schooner Florence Oakland 29 10
Atkin John 20'1" skiff, inboard 20' Inboard Skiff 12 18
Atkin John 22'0" skiff, outboard, camp cruiser Ninigret 30 19
Atkin John 13'9" skiff, sailing Willy Winship 11 8
Atkin William 32'1" cruising ketch, double-ended Eric 34 16
Atkin William 32'0" cruising ketch, double-ended Thistle 34 16
Atkin William 18'0" cruising sloop Gretchen 19 3
Atkin William 21'0" cruising sloop Economy Jane 21 11
Atkin William 36'0" cruising sloop Erin 46 6
Atkin William 24'3" power cruiser, inboard Little Water 34 12
Atkin William 23'6" power cruiser, inboard with sail Periwinkl 35 16
Atkin William 15'3" punt, outboard Sedge 23 22
Atkin William 18'0" scow (houseboat) Retreat 18 6
Atkin William 14'7" skiff, outboard Scandal 8 3
Atkin William 16'0" skiff, outboard Water Piel 26 10
Atkin William 16'0" skiff, rowing Ration 26 3
Atkin William 14'2" skiff, sailing Jasper 31 20
Atkin William 16'8" skiff, sailing Aunty Helen 31 20
Atkin Wm. & John 25'10" cruising sloop Twilight 33 14
Atkin Wm. & John 20'11" cruising sloop Sharpshooter 36 6
Atkin Wm. & John 24'3" cruising sloop New Sister 41 16
Atkin Wm. & John 24'0" cruising sloop Shore Liner 3 16
Atkin Wm. & John 21'10" daysailer Victoria 30 16



Designer Last Name
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin

Barto

Bassett
Bassett
Bassett

Beebe
Beebe
Beebe

Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford
Benford

Bolger

Designer First Name
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John

Marc

Ken
Ken
Ken

Robert P.
Robert P.
Robert P.

Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.
Jay R.

Philip C.

Boat LOD
20'11"
22'3"
21'2"
6'0"
7'6"
9'g"
25'8"
23'11"
23'11"
14'10"
6'0"

16'0"

18'0"
18'0"
14'10"

32|5||
36|0||
34!0"

20'0"
34'0"
22'0"
23'0"
19'0"
38'0"
25'0"
32'0"
20'0"

32!0"

Boat type
dory, sail and power
launch, inboard
motorsailer
pram

pram

pram, outboard
schooner
sharpie, ketch
sharpie, sloop
skiff, outboard
pram

catboat

pulling boat, sliding seat
pulling boat, sliding seat
runabout, outboard

sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch

catboat

cruising cutter

cruising ketch/cat/cutter/cat-ketch
cruising sloop or Chinese lug
cruising yawl/cat/sloop

power cruiser, inboard

power cruiser, inboard/outboard
trawler yacht

tug yacht

brigantine

Design Name
Pemaquid
Sallie Hyde

Big Surprise
Tiny Ripple

Itty Bitty
Chatter Box
America Jr.
Rumbletumbleann
New Hope
Sprite

Tiny Ripple

Catboat

Liz
Firefly
Rascal

Two Lucys
Two Lucys Il
Cap'n Frank

Joy, Design 137
Badger
Gunkholer
Sourdough
Scrimshaw

38' Fantail Yacht
Design 244
Ladybug

Joy, Design 137

Bolger Brigantine

Issue # Page

34 9
16 4
22 21
33 11
16 3
28 10
43 18
34 3
34 6
4 13
15 19
29 8
13 6
15 13
6 16
33 6
33 6
33 6
32 10
7 14
10 6
14 6
2 16
4 10
25 16
29 18
32 10
5 10



Designer Last Name
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger

Designer First Name
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.

Boat LOD
19'8"
18'0"
21's5"
11'6"
31'0"
31'6"
14'8"
15'0"
16'0"
20'0"
20'0"
19'8"
28'9"
23'0"
25'2"
25'9"
22'0"
39'5"
30'0"
48'0"
16'2"
23'6"
16'1"
28'0"
16'0"
20'0"
8'-12'
15'6"
15'6"
18'0"
22'6"
492"
30'0"

Boat type

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

canoe, sailing

cat, staysail

catamaran, daysailer
catboat

catboat

catboat

cruising cat yawl
cruising cat yawl
cruising cat yawl
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising lug or sloop
cruising lugger

cruising sloop

cruising sloop

cruising yawl

cruising yawl

cruising, experimental rig
daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer (canoe yawl)
daysailer, camp cruiser
daysailer, double-ended

dinghy, rowing/sailing/outboard

dory, rowing
dory-skiff, outboard
Friendship sloop
Friendship sloop
motorsailer
motorsailer

Design Name
Chebacco
Camper

Dovekie

Eeek!

Staysail Cat
Bolger Catamaran
Lynx

Harbinger

The Catboat

20' Singlehander (Part 1)
20' Singlehander (Part 2)

Chebacco variation
Whaler Ketch

Sea Bird '86
Sainte Valery
Stone Camel
Triple-Keel Sloop
Fiji

Yonder

Whaler

The Plywood 12-1/2
CorSair 24
Felucca

Burgundy

Nord Koster

Keel Whaler Sloop
Fastbrick

Light Dory

Sea Hawk
Monhegan
Master Hand
Reiver Il

50/50 Motorsailer

26
27
40
46
32
6
37
41
50
12
13
26
35
15
10
20
30
22
25
21
9
32
35
31
23
33
32
16
35
44
44
8
28

Issue # Page

20
16
10
14
6
13
20
20
8
10
14
20
20
16
3
19
10
18
6
3
13
6
3
10
19
17
18
7
10
6
10
9
6



Designer Last Name Designer First N\ame BoatLOD Boat type Design Name Issue # Page

Bolger Philip C. 22'7" motorsailer, outboard, box-keel 23' Motorsailer 4 14
Bolger Philip C. 30'0" power cruiser, inboard Out O'Gloucester 30 19 14
Bolger Philip C. 28'0" power cruiser, inboard Destrier 43 8
Bolger Philip C. 31'0" power cruiser, outboard Idaho 7 10
Bolger Philip C. 23'4" power cruiser, outboard Blackbird 26 4
Bolger Philip C. 7'9" pram, sailing/rowing Nymph 27 12
Bolger Philip C. 7'9" pram, sailing/rowing Elegant Punt 45 3
Bolger Philip C. 15'4" pulling boat Spur I 11 3
Bolger Philip C. 15'6" pulling boat Victoria 44 3
Bolger Philip C. 18'0" pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended Dolphin 48 3
Bolger Philip C. 49'10" schooner Barn Owl 1 10
Bolger Philip C. 39'9" schooner Day-racing schooner 10
Bolger Philip C. 35'0" schooner Ambherst Galley 14 13
Bolger Philip C. 29'0" scow, sailing Whalewatcher 2 8
Bolger Philip C. 18'6" sharpie, box-keel, power Hawkeye 3 14
Bolger Philip C. 22'3" sharpie, cat rig Anhinga 46 18
Bolger Philip C. 39'9" sharpie, cruising cat rig Le Cabotin 24 10
Bolger Philip C. 34'6" sharpie, cruising lug Design #429 46 16
Bolger Philip C. 25'3" sharpie, cruising yawl Black Skimmer 1 3
Bolger Philip C. 25'3" sharpie, cruising yawl Black Skimmer 50 16
Bolger Philip C. 14'10" sharpie, cruising, Solent Lug Black Skimmer 6 18
Bolger Philip C. 39'6" sharpie, schooner Rondo Il 39 12
Bolger Philip C. 18'0" skiff, outboard 18' Lobster Skiff 17 3
Bolger Philip C. 18'0" skiff, outboard Diablo Grande 18 18
Bolger Philip C. 16'0" catboat The Catboat 13 8
Brewer Edward S. 22'0" cruising ketch Grand Banks 22 10 16
Brewer Edward S. 25'2" cruising sloop Bahama Sloop 32 3
Brewer Edward S. 20'0" cruising sloop Phialle 32 15
Brewer Edward S. 321" sharpie, cruising ketch Mystic 9 10
Brewer & Wallstrom Ted & Bob 25'9" cruising sloop The Lubec Boat 15 10
Brooks John 8'8" pram, sailing/rowing Compass Harbor 38 8



Designer Last Name

Brown & Marples
Brown & Marples
Brown & Marples

Bryan
Bryan
Bryan

Byrnes
Calkins

Chapelle
Chapelle
Chapelle
Chapelle
Chapelle
Chapelle
Chapelle & Jackson

Childs

Crocker
Crocker

Culler
Culler

Davis
Davis

Davis & Farmer

Designer First Name

Jim & John
Jim & John
Jim & John

Harry
Harry
Harry

Graham
George

Howard I.
Howard I.
Howard I.
Howard I.
Howard I.
Howard I.
Howard & Tom

Earle B.

Sam
Sam

Pete
Pete

Arch
Arch

C.G. & Weston

Boat LOD

34!0"
28I5II
24!0"

12IOII
22'10"
6'-7

20'0"

22!7"

29'8"
16'8"
141"
23'9"
22'8"
13'7"
17'7"

26'0"

23!4"
20!0"

17|8||
18‘8"

22!6"
9[8"

21!8"

Boat type

trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop

canoe, pedal-powered, sailing
day boat, inboard
pram, wheelbarrow

power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, inboard

sharpie ketch

skiff, Jersey beach
skiff, outboard
skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, sailing

skiff, sailing

camp cruiser

sharpie, ketch

cruising sloop
cruising sloop/yawl

daysailer
daysailer

power cruiser, outboard
skiff, rowing

cruising yawl

Design Name

Searunner 34
Seaclipper 28
Seaclipper 24

Thistle
Rambler 23
Ladybug

Outer Banks 20
Bartender 22

Dandy

South Jersey Skiff
14' Sharpie

New York Bay Skiff
Right Bower
Melonseed

Far & Away

Yankee Doodle

Stone Horse
Sallee Rover

Concordia Sloop Boat
Buzzards Bay Sloop

Jiffy 22
Jiffy 9-7

Jenny Wren

Issue # Page

20
38

36

38

33

42

11

22
29

28

29
44

38

20

33

33

20
29

12
12

17

11

17

14

22
13
20

14

16

12



Designer Last Name

Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin
Devlin

Dias
Dias
Dias
Dias
Dias

Dix
Dix
Dix
Dix
Dix
Dunbar
Farmer

Ford

Garden
Garden

Gartside

Designer First Name

Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam
Sam

Antonio
Antonio
Antonio
Antonio
Antonio

Dudley
Dudley
Dudley
Dudley
Dudley
F. Spaulding
Weston

Paul

William
William

Paul

Boat LOD

26'1"
13'6"
27'10"
17'11"
18'4"
17'0"
18'8"
16'3"
16'7"

20'9"
17'6"
23'0"
18'0"
17'0"

19'0"
25!4"
31|5||
21!4"
21|4||
26|0||
18!0"

16|7I|

12!6"
14|0I|

40!9"

Boat type

cruising scow sloop
daysailer

motorsailer
motorsailer, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
skiff, outboard

tugboat, outboard

camp cruiser
camp cruiser
cruising cutter
cruising yawl
kayak, single

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising sloop

racing sloop

cruising ketch

power cruiser, outboard

kayak, single

catboat
cruising cutter

cruising canoe yawl

Design Name

Lichen
Zephyr
Oysta 28

Litl Coot
Pelicano 18
Dipper 17
Dipper 19
Candlefish 16
Godzilli

Sirena

Harrier

Galena

Beach Point 18
17' Touring Kayak

Cape Cutter 19

Cape May 25

Cape Charles 32

Didi Cruise-Mini

Didi Mini (Mini 6.5 class)
Little Dipper

Trumpet

Skimalong I

Tom Cat
Goblin

Canoe Yacht

Issue # Page

31
25
23
39
37
47
47
49
29

19
21
13
8
17

25
47
49
28
28
23
32

10

48
9

36

13
16
16

12
12
10
15

10
16
20
16
16

20

13

10



Designer Last Name

Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside
Gartside

Gillmer
Gillmer

Glen-L Marine

Designer First Name  Boat LOD

Paul 22'3"
Paul 24'6"
Paul 27'0"
Paul 29'0"
Paul 30'0"
Paul 26'0"
Paul 18'0"
Paul 27'1"
Paul 22'6"
Paul 18'0"
Paul 22'6"
Paul 16'0"
Paul 16'0"
Paul 22'2"
Paul 16'0"
Paul 16'0"
Paul 11'0"
Paul 16'6"
Paul 19'6"
Paul 41'9"
Paul 242"
Paul 24'3"
Paul 16'0"
Paul 30'0"
Paul 15'0"
Paul 25'3"
Paul 32'6"
Thomas C. 30'6"
Thomas C. 22'10"
20'1"

Boat type

cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter

cruising cutter, double-ended

cruising sloop

cruising sloop

cruising sloop

cruising sloop

cruising sloop

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer, double-ended
dinghy, sailing/rowing
launch, inboard

launch, steam
motorsailer

power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, outboard
pulling boat with sail
schooner

skiff, rowing/sailing
Tancook Whaler (schooner)
trawler yacht

cruising ketch/sloop
cruising yawl

dory-skiff, outboard

Design Name
Surprise

24' Cutter

27' Cruising Cutter
29' Cutter

30' Cutter

Design #193
Heathen

27' Cruising Canoe
22' Double Ender
Spartan 18

22' Double-Ender
Small Gaff Sloop
Design 128

22' Cutter

Design 124

Double-Ended Sloop

Design 120
Workboat
Design 132
42' Motorsailer
Design 143
Wayward

Bob

Scooter
Row/Sail Skiff
Design #227
Promised Land

Seawind
Blue Moon

Sweet Caroline

Issue # Page

12 14
12 14
16 10
18 13
18 13
45 6
41 6
15 3
17 14
20 3
50 22
35 12
25 3
31 13
25 20
35 6
26 17
21 18
26 8
39 6
27 8
28 3
23 10
47 6
30 3
49 6
31 6
19 17
1 14
40 8



Designer Last Name
Goeller, Jr.
Goeller, Jr.

Gregory
Hand, White & Bryan

Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris
Harris

Hylan
Hylan
Hylan
Hylan
Hylan
Hylan
Hylan

Irens & Burnett
Kendrick

Killing

Killing

Killing

Killing

Kirby

Designer First Name
Fred
Fred

Joel

John C.
John C.
John C.
John C.
John C.
John C.
John C.

Doug
Doug
Doug
Doug
Doug
Doug
Doug

Nigel & Ed
Philip H.
Steve
Steve
Steve

Steve

Bruce

Boat LOD
15|0||
12|0||

32!0"

36IOII

10'0"
10'6"
22'6"
19'8"
10'0"
132"
132"

15'9"
19'0"
15'9"
19'0"
15'0"
251"
18'3"

22!0"
15|1||
20!6"
19|3I|
17|0I|

16|0||

26I3||

Boat type
catboat
dinghy, sailing

skipjack, Chesapeake Bay
cruising ketch

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
dinghy, sailing

skiff, sailing

skiff, sailing

garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard
peapod, rowing/sailing
skiff, deadrise, inboard
skiff, deadrise, outboard

camp cruiser
daysailer
kayak, double
kayak, single
kayak, single

pulling boat

sharpie, cruising ketch

Design Name
Sea Gull
The Goeller Dinghy

Calico Jack

Fundulus, Alisande, Patience B

Eelrut 10

Ned

Coastal Cruiser
CLC Faering
Seabrook 10
Jimmy Skiff |
Jimmy Skiff 1l

Ben Garvey

Big Ben Garvey
Ben Garvey

Big Ben Garvey
Beach Pea 15
Wicomico

Point Comfort 18

Romilly

Fulica

Reliance

True North XPD
Endeavour 17

Stony Lake Skiff

Norwalk Islands 26

42
17

12

37
45
42
42
37
41
41

50
50
45
48
42

22

24

16

28

41
27

Issue # Page

6
17

12
12
12

12
12

11
11
16
14

19

19
23

11

17



Designer Last Name

Kotzebue
Kotzebue

Kulczycki
Kulczycki
Kulczycki
Lake (lines)

Martin

Mason
Mason

Morris
Mower
Munroe
Murray
Newick
Newick
Newick
O'Brien
O'Brien
O'Brien

O'Brien (lines)

Oughtred

Designer First Name

Paul
Paul

Chris
Chris
Chris
David

Fred

Al
Al

B.N.

C.D.
Ralph M.
Mark
Richard C.
Richard C.
Richard C.
Mike
Mike
Mike

Mike

lain

Boat LOD

63!3"
39!8"

21!0"
13!6"
17!9"
19!3"

13'0"

23'0"
18'0"

17|1||
25'9"
28|2||
15!2"
27'11"
35'11"
36‘0"
22!0"
15|4I|
15|4I|

15|2I|

13I7I| - 17I3II

Boat type

cruising sloop
daysailer, double-ended

kayak, double, sailing

kayak, single (child's)

pulling boat, fixed or sliding seat
kayak, single

skiff, rowing

cruising sloop
daysailer

canoe, single-paddle
cruising yawl

sharpie ketch

skiff, outboard
trimaran, canoe yawl
trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
camp cruiser

canoe, double-paddle
canoe, double-paddle

skiff, outboard with sail

canoe, double-paddle or sail

Design Name

63' Canoe sloop
K-39

Tred Avon

Cape Charlie
Annapolis Wherry
Chewonki kayak

Design Number 2

Sorkust
Jan

Morris Canoe Model A-64

Sea Bird

Egret

SeaHoss 15

Spark

Echo

Tricia

Fast Beach Cruiser
Six-Hour Canoe
Six-Hour Canoe

Swift

MacGregor

Issue #

37

19

18
17

15

22

13

11

11

14

50

Page
12

16

18

14

18

10
10

18

16

16



Designer Last Name
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred

Parker

Parker

Parker

Parker

Payson & Dillion
Preston

Prins

Richards

Roberts
Roberts

Designer First Name
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain
lain

Reuel

Reuel

Reuel

Reuel

Harold & Dave
William G.
Kees

Ray

David
David

Boat LOD
12'0" - 152"
13'7"-17'3"
18'6"

13'6"

18'2"

14'6"

15'3"

17'4"

19'6"

10'2"

11'9"

16'6"

15'0"

16'0"

19'0"

11'9" - 13'3"

50!0"
29|1||
21|1||
15!4"
12!0"
28|7||
17|6||
35|0I|

20'11"
16|0||

Boat type

canoe, double-paddle or sail
canoe, double-paddle or sail

cruising sloop

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer/camp cruiser
dinghy, sailing

pulling boat/daysailer

pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended
pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended
pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)
pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)

skiff, sailing

power cruiser, outboard
schooner

sharpie, cruising sloop
skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, rowing

tugboat

camp cruiser

power cruiser, inboard

dory, outboard
skiff, outboard

Design Name
Wee Rob
MacGregor
Wee Seal Il
Tammie Norrie
Arctic Tern
Whilly Boat
Skerrieskiff 15
Skerrieskiff 17
Caledonia ll
Acorn dinghy
Acorn skiff
Elfyn

EIf

Mole

Badger

Spike

Dory 50

29' Pilot Schooner
Terrapin 21

Sea Bright 15

12' Fisherman's Skiff
Steam tug

Merlin Yawl

Twiggy

Nexus Dory
San Juan Dory

Issue # Page

47
50
24
46
27
4
39
39
47
12
12
40
40
27
27
48

14
17

5
28

10

44

22

30
10

3
25
14

3

3

3
20
20
20

6

6
19
22

6

6
10

10
10

3
20

10

14

15

14
14

10



Designer Last Name
Roberts

Roberts
Rushton

Schade
Schade
Schade

Schumacher
Schumacher
Schumacher

Skene
Skene

Smaalders
Stadel, Jr.

Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh

Designer First Name
Michael

Tad
J. Henry

Nick
Nick
Nick

Carl
Carl
Carl

Norman L.
Norman L.

Mark
George

Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl

Boat LOD

15!6"
17IOII
10!6"
18IOII
21!0"
18IOII
28'0"
38‘5"

28'0"

13'6"
17|2I|

28!7"

26'10"

21'0"
16'0"
24'0"
24'0"
24'0"
18'0"
28'0"
25'0"
22'0"
32'0"
17'6"
21'0"

Boat type
skiff, sailing

daysailer/camp cruiser
canoe, double-paddle

kayak, single
kayak, single
kayak, single

cruising sloop
cruising yawl
racing sloop

canoe, double-paddle
kayak, single

cruising cutter
cruising cutter/schooner

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

camp cruiser

cruising cat ketch
cruising cat yawl
cruising cat/cat ketch
cruising ketch

cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising sloop

cruising yawl/ketch
daysailer

power cruiser, inboard

Design Name
Green Island 15

Captain Flint
Wee Lassie
Night Heron

Expedition Single
Night Heron

Alerion Express 28
Alerion Express 38

28' ULDB Sloop

Fox
Walrus

Austral MK 11

Pilot

Windward 21
Catbird 16
Windward 24
Catbird 24
Trailer Sailer 24
Catbird 18
Windward 28
Dabbler

Mist

Trailer Sailer 32
Windward 17
Redwing 21

Issue # Page

21 16
49 3
8 14
19 12
19 12
50 20
16 14
16 14
11 16
24 9
24 18
49 14
11 5
6 8
23 3
6 8
45 20
42 20
3 3
28 12
39 3
36 16
26 12
2 14
15 6

11



Designer Last Name
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Stambaugh

Stelmok

Stephens
Stephens
Stephens
Stephens
Stephens
Stephens
Stephens, Waring & White

Steward

Stimson
Stimson

Strange & Bolger

Van Dine
Van Dine

Vivier
Vivier

Walrond-Skinner

Warner
Warner

Designer First Name
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl
Karl

Jerry

Robert W.
Robert W.
Robert W.
Robert W.
Robert W.
Robert W.

Robert M.

David
David

Albert & Philip C.

Peter
Peter

Francois
Francois

Winthrop L.
Winthrop L.

Boat LOD
18'6"
23'0"
20'9"
15'4"
15'4"

14‘6"

14'9"
46'7"
47'6"
16'9"
181"
152"
32'8"

11|3I|

19!6"
11!6"

24!9"

25I6II
25!6"

22!5"
19!8"

16IOII

20!3"
24!6"

Boat type
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing

canoe, single-paddle

canoe, single or double-paddle

cruising sloop
cruising sloop
garvey, outboard
launch, outboard
skiff, outboard
racing sloop

skiff, rowing

launch, outboard
skiff, sailing

cruising canoe yawl

Tancook Whaler (schooner)
Tancook Whaler (schooner)

cruising sloop
cruising yawl

cruising cutter

cruising sloop
cruising sloop

Design Name
Redwing
Redwing 23
Ragtime

Sailing Skiff 15
Sailing Skiff 15

WilloWisp

Lapstrake canoe
Lena
Va Pensiero

17' Plywood Garvey

Design 1
15' Ocean Skiff
Linnet 33

Susan Skiff

Ocean Pointer
Sea Urchin

Wenda

Nimbus
Nimbus

Meaban
Jewell

Wide-Awake

Little Gull
Typhoon

Issue # Page

1 16
15 6
31 17
20 6
50 14
25 19
2 3
24 3
27 20
14 16
1 7

17
36 20
8 8
2 13
7 12
13 3
22 12
50 3
46 20
43 3
9 4
48 19
33 20

12



Designer Last Name
Welsford

White
White
White
White
White
White

Williams

Wittholz
Wittholz
Wittholz
Wittholz
Wittholz
Wittholz
Wittholz

Zimmer
Zimmer

Zurn

Designer First Name
John

Joel
Joel
Joel
Joel
Joel
Joel

Fenwick C.

Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles

Nelson
Nelson

Doug

Boat LOD

21IOII

20'3"
24'0"
22'0"
112"
12'10"
16'0"

24!0"

14'11"
17'1"
11'0"
20'0"
35'0"
24'0"
14'6"

18'8"
16'0"

20!0"

Boat type
cruising sloop

daysailer
daysailer/cruising sloop
daysailer, double-ended
dinghy, rowing/sailing
dinghy, rowing/sailing
pulling boat with sail

cruising yawl

catboat

catboat

catboat

catboat

cruising ketch/sloop/cutter
fishing boat, inboard

skiff, outboard

daysailer
runabout, inboard

daysailer

Design Name
Penguin

Flatfish

Bridges Point 24
Fox Island Class
Shellback Dinghy
Pooduck Skiff
Shearwater

24' Gaff Yawl (Annie)

Corvus

17' Catboat
Catboat Dinghy
Madam Tirza
Departure
Angler

Little Moby

Mackinaw Boat
Gent's Runabout

Monomoy 21

Issue # Page

38

14
4
44
18
18
21

40

20
30
43
40
30

37
23

18

20

17

20

10

10

14

14

12

22

12
13

13



Boat type
brigantine

camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser
camp cruiser

canoe, double-paddle
canoe, double-paddle
canoe, double-paddle
canoe, double-paddle

canoe, double-paddle or sail
canoe, double-paddle or sail
canoe, double-paddle or sail
canoe, pedal-powered, sailing

canoe, sailing

canoe, single or double-paddle

canoe, single-paddle
canoe, single-paddle

cat, staysail
catamaran, daysailer

Boat LOD

32|0||

10'0"
10'6"
16'0"
17'6"
17'6"
17'7"
18'0"
19'8"
20'9"
21'0"
21'5"
22'0"
22'0"
24'0"

10'6"
13'6"
15'4"
15'4"
12'0"
13'7"
13'7"
12'0"
11'6"
14'9"
14'6"
171"

31!0"
31|6||

- 15!2"
_ 17!3"
- 17!3"

Design Name
Bolger Brigantine

Eelrut 10
Ned

Catbird 16
Harrier
Merlin Yawl
Far & Away
Camper
Chebacco
Sirena
Windward 21
Dovekie

Fast Beach Cruiser
Romilly
Windward 24

Wee Lassie

Fox

Six-Hour Canoe
Six-Hour Canoe
Wee Rob
MacGregor
MacGregor
Thistle

Eeek!

Lapstrake canoe
WilloWisp
Morris Canoe Model A-64

Staysail Cat
Bolger Catamaran

Designer Last Name
Bolger

Harris

Harris
Stambaugh
Dias

Prins

Chapelle & Jackson
Bolger

Bolger

Dias
Stambaugh
Bolger

O'Brien

Irens & Burnett
Stambaugh

Rushton
Skene
O'Brien
O'Brien
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Bryan
Bolger
Stephens
Stelmok
Morris

Bolger
Bolger

Designer First Name

Philip C.

John C.
John C.
Karl
Antonio
Kees
Howard & Tom
Philip C.
Philip C.
Antonio
Karl
Philip C.
Mike
Nigel &Ed
Karl

J. Henry
Norman L.
Mike
Mike

lain

lain

lain

Harry
Philip C.
Robert W.
Jerry

B.N.

Philip C.
Philip C.

37
45
23
21
44
44
27
26
19

40

14
22

24

50
47

50
36
46

25

32

Issue# Page

10



Boat type
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat
catboat

cruising canoe yawl
cruising canoe yawl
cruising cat ketch
cruising cat yawl
cruising cat yawl
cruising cat yawl
cruising cat yawl

cruising cat/cat ketch

cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter
cruising cutter

Boat LOD
11'0"
12'6"
14'8"
14'11"
15'0"
15'0"
16'0"
16'0"
16'0"
17'1"
20'0"
20'0"

24'9"
40'9"
24'0"
20'0"
20'0"
24'0"
19'8"
18'0"

14'0"
16'0"
19'0"
20'4"
22'3"
23'0"
24'6"
25'4"
26'0"
27'0"

Design Name
Catboat Dinghy
Tom Cat

Lynx

Corvus
Harbinger

Sea Gull

The Catboat
Catboat

The Catboat
17' Catboat
Madam Tirza
Joy, Design 137

Wenda

Canoe Yacht

Catbird 24

20' Singlehander (Part 1)
20' Singlehander (Part 2)
Trailer Sailer 24
Chebacco variation
Catbird 18

Goblin
Wide-Awake

Cape Cutter 19
Maid of Endor
Surprise

Galena

24' Cutter

Cape May 25
Design #193

27' Cruising Cutter

Designer Last Name
Wittholz
Garden
Bolger
Wittholz
Bolger
Goeller, Jr.
Bolger
Barto
Bolger
Wittholz
Wittholz
Benford

Strange & Bolger
Gartside
Stambaugh
Bolger

Bolger
Stambaugh
Bolger
Stambaugh

Garden
Walrond-Skinner
Dix

Atkin

Gartside

Dias

Gartside

Dix

Gartside
Gartside

Designer First Name
Charles
William
Philip C.
Charles
Philip C.
Fred
Philip C.
Marc
Philip C.
Charles
Charles
Jay R.

Albert & Philip C.
Paul

Karl

Philip C.

Philip C.

Karl

Philip C.

Karl

William
C.
Dudley
John
Paul
Antonio
Paul
Dudley
Paul
Paul

Issue# Page

30 6
48 6
37 20
5 14
41 20
42 6
13 8
29 8
50 8
20 8
43 12
32 10
13 3
36 10
45 20
12 10
13 14
42 20
26 20
3 3
9 4
9 4
25 10
6 3
12 14
13 11
12 14
47 16
45 6
16 10



Boat type

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising cutter

cruising cutter, double-ended
cruising cutter/schooner
cruising, experimental rig

cruising ketch
cruising ketch
cruising ketch
cruising ketch
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising ketch, double-ended
cruising ketch, double-ended

cruising ketch/cat/cutter/cat-ketch

cruising ketch/sloop
cruising ketch/sloop/cutter
cruising lug or sloop
cruising lugger

cruising scow sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop

Boat LOD
28'7"

29'0"

30'0"

31's"

34'0"

18'0"
26'10"
48'0"

22'0"
26'0"
28'0"
36'0"
25'0"
28'9"
32'0"
32'1"
36'6"
22'0"
30'6"
35'0"
23'0"
252"

26'1"
16'0"
18'0"
18'0"
18'6"
20'0"
20'3"
20'11"

Design Name
Austral MK Il
29' Cutter

30' Cutter

Cape Charles 32
Badger
Heathen

Pilot

Whaler

Grand Banks 22
Little Dipper
Windward 28
Fundulus, Alisande, Patience B
Dabbler
Whaler Ketch
Thistle

Eric

Syltu
Gunkholer
Seawind
Departure

Sea Bird '86
Sainte Valery

Lichen

Small Gaff Sloop
Gretchen
Spartan 18

Wee Seal Il
Phialle

Little Gull
Sharpshooter

Designer Last Name

Smaalders
Gartside
Gartside
Dix
Benford
Gartside
Stadel, Jr.
Bolger

Brewer
Dunbar

Stambaugh
Hand, White & Bryan
Stambaugh
Bolger
Atkin

Atkin

Atkin
Benford
Gillmer
Wittholz
Bolger
Bolger

Devlin
Gartside
Atkin
Gartside
Oughtred
Brewer
Warner
Atkin

Designer First Name
Mark

Paul

Paul

Dudley

Jay R.

Paul

George

Philip C.

Edward S.
F. Spaulding
Karl

Karl
Philip C.
William
William
John
Jay R.
Thomas C.
Charles
Philip C.
Philip C.

Sam

Paul
William
Paul

lain

Edward S.
Winthrop L.
Wm. & John

49
18
18
49
7
41
11
21

10
23
28
5
39
35
34
34
46
10
19
40
15
10

31
35
19
20
24
32
48
36

Issue# Page

14
13
13
20
14
6
5
3



Boat type

cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop
cruising sloop

cruising sloop or Chinese lug
cruising sloop/yawl

cruising yawl
cruising yawl
cruising yawl
cruising yawl
cruising yawl

Boat LOD
21'0"
21'0"
21'4"
22'0"
22'0"
22'5"
22'5"
22'6"
22'6"
23'0"
23'4"
24'0"
24'3"
24'6"
25'2"
25'9"
25'9"
25'10"
27'1"
28'0"
36'0"
46'7"
47'6"
63'3"
23'0"
20'0"

18'0"
19'8"
21'8"
22'10"
24'0"

Design Name
Economy Jane
Penguin

Didi Cruise-Mini
Triple-Keel Sloop
Mist

Amos Brown
Meaban

22' Double Ender
22' Double-Ender
Sorkust

Stone Horse
Shore Liner

New Sister
Typhoon
Bahama Sloop
The Lubec Boat
Stone Camel
Twilight

27' Cruising Canoe
Alerion Express 28
Erin

Lena

Va Pensiero

63' Canoe sloop
Sourdough

Sallee Rover

Beach Point 18
Jewell

Jenny Wren

Blue Moon

24' Gaff Yawl (Annie)

Designer Last Name
Atkin
Welsford
Dix

Bolger
Stambaugh
Atkin

Vivier
Gartside
Gartside
Mason
Crocker
Atkin

Atkin
Warner
Brewer
Brewer & Wallstrom
Bolger

Atkin
Gartside
Schumacher
Atkin
Stephens
Stephens
Kotzebue
Benford
Crocker

Dias

Vivier

Davis & Farmer
Gillmer
Williams

Designer First Name
William
John
Dudley
Philip C.
Karl

John
Francois
Paul

Paul

Al

Sam

Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Winthrop L.
Edward S.
Ted & Bob
Philip C.
Wm. & John
Paul

Carl

William
Robert W.
Robert W.
Paul

Jay R.

Sam

Antonio
Francois

C.G. & Weston
Thomas C.
Fenwick C.

21
38
28
30
36
34
46
17
50
18
20
3
41
33
32
15
20
33
15
16
46
24
27
8
14
7

43

40

Issue# Page

11
20
16
10
16
21
20
14
22
3
19
16
16
20
3
10
19
14
3
14
6
3
20
12
6
3

12
14
14



Boat type

cruising yawl|

cruising yawl

cruising yawl

cruising yawl|

cruising yawl/cat/sloop
cruising yawl/ketch

day boat, inboard

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer

daysailer (canoe yawl)
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended

Boat LOD
25'9"
30'0"
38'5"
39'5"
19'0"
32'0"

22'10"

13'6"
13'6"
151"
16'0"
16'0"
161"
16'2"
17'6"
17'8"
18'0"
182"
18'8"
18'8"
20'0"
20'3"
21'10"
222"
23'6"
28'0"
14'6"
15'3"
16'0"
17'4"

Design Name
Sea Bird

Yonder

Alerion Express 38
Fiji

Scrimshaw

Trailer Sailer 32

Rambler 23

Zephyr

Tammie Norrie
Fulica

Design 124

Design 128

Felucca

The Plywood 12-1/2
Windward 17
Concordia Sloop Boat
Jan

Arctic Tern
Mackinaw Boat
Buzzards Bay Sloop
Monomoy 21
Flatfish

Victoria

22' Cutter

CorSair 24
Burgundy

Whilly Boat
Skerrieskiff 15
Double-Ended Sloop
Skerrieskiff 17

Designer Last Name
Mower

Bolger

Schumacher

Bolger

Benford

Stambaugh

Bryan

Devlin
Oughtred
Kendrick
Gartside
Gartside
Bolger
Bolger
Stambaugh
Culler
Mason
Oughtred
Zimmer
Culler
Zurn
White
Atkin
Gartside
Bolger
Bolger
Oughtred
Oughtred
Gartside
Oughtred

Designer First Name

C.D.
Philip C.
Carl
Philip C.
Jay R.
Karl

Harry

Sam
lain
Philip H.
Paul
Paul
Philip C.
Philip C.
Karl
Pete

Al

lain
Nelson
Pete
Doug
Joel
Wm. & John
Paul
Philip C.
Philip C.
lain
lain
Paul
lain

15
25
16
22
2
26

38

25
46
24
25
25
35
9
2
33
17
27
37
33
18
14
30
31
32
31
4
39
35
39

Issue# Page

14
6
14
18
16
12

17

13
3
19
20
3
3
13
14
3
6
3
12
3
8
3
16
13
6
10
3
20
6
20



Boat type

daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer, double-ended
daysailer/camp cruiser
daysailer/camp cruiser
daysailer/camp cruiser
daysailer/cruising sloop

dinghy, rowing/sailing

dinghy, rowing/sailing

dinghy, rowing/sailing/outboard
dinghy, sailing

dinghy, sailing

dinghy, sailing

dinghy, sailing/rowing

dory, outboard
dory, rowing

dory, sail and power
dory-skiff, outboard
dory-skiff, outboard

fishing boat, inboard

Friendship sloop
Friendship sloop

garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard

Boat LOD
18'7"
19'8"
20'0"
22'0"
22'6"
39'8"
16'0"
17'0"
19'6"
24'0"

112"
12'10"
8'-12'
10'0"
10'2"
12'0"
11'0"

20'11"
15'6"
20'11"
15'6"
201"

24!0"

18'0"
22|6||

15'9"
15I9||

Design Name
Valgerda

CLC Faering
Keel Whaler Sloop
Fox Island Class
Coastal Cruiser
K-39

Nord Koster
Captain Flint
Caledonia Il
Bridges Point 24

Shellback Dinghy
Pooduck Skiff
Fastbrick
Seabrook 10

Acorn dinghy

The Goeller Dinghy
Design 120

Nexus Dory
Light Dory
Pemaquid

Sea Hawk
Sweet Caroline

Angler

Monhegan
Master Hand

Ben Garvey
Ben Garvey

Designer Last Name
Atkin
Harris
Bolger
White
Harris
Kotzebue
Bolger
Roberts
Oughtred
White

White
White
Bolger
Harris
Oughtred
Goeller, Jr.
Gartside

Roberts
Bolger

Atkin

Bolger

Glen-L Marine

Wittholz

Bolger
Bolger

Hylan
Hylan

Designer First Name
John
John C.
Philip C.
Joel
John C.
Paul
Philip C.
Tad

lain
Joel

Joel
Joel
Philip C.
John C.
lain
Fred
Paul

David

Philip C.
Wm. & John
Philip C.

Charles

Philip C.
Philip C.

Doug
Doug

2
42
33
44
42
37
23
49
47

4

18
18
32
37
12
17
26

30
16
34
35
40

30

44

44

50

Issue# Page

6
12
17
20
12
16
19

3
20
17

10
10
18
9
6
17
17

14
7
9

10
8

22

10

11



Boat type

garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard
garvey, outboard

kayak, double

kayak, double, sailing
kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single

kayak, single (child's)

launch, inboard
launch, inboard
launch, outboard
launch, outboard
launch, steam

motorsailer

motorsailer

motorsailer

motorsailer

motorsailer

motorsailer, outboard
motorsailer, outboard, box-keel

Boat LOD
16'9"
19'0"
19'0"

20'6"
21'0"
15'0"
16'7"
17'0"
17'0"
172"
18'0"
18'0"
19'3"
19'3"
21'0"
13'6"

16'6"
22'3"
18'1"
19'6"
19'6"

21'2"
27'10"
30'0"
41'9"
49'2"
17'11"
22'7"

Design Name
17' Plywood Garvey
Big Ben Garvey
Big Ben Garvey

Reliance

Tred Avon
Tursiops
Skimalong Il

17' Touring Kayak
Endeavour 17
Walrus

Night Heron
Night Heron
Chewonki kayak
True North XPD
Expedition Single
Cape Charlie

Workboat
Sallie Hyde
Design 1
Ocean Pointer
Design 132

Big Surprise

Oysta 28

50/50 Motorsailer
42' Motorsailer
Reiver I

Litl Coot

23' Motorsailer

Designer Last Name
Stephens

Hylan

Hylan

Killing
Kulczycki
Alford
Ford
Dias
Killing
Skene
Schade
Schade
Lake (lines)
Killing
Schade
Kulczycki

Gartside
Atkin
Stephens
Stimson
Gartside

Atkin
Devlin
Bolger
Gartside
Bolger
Devlin
Bolger

Designer First Name
Robert W.

Doug

Doug

Steve
Chris
Mike
Paul
Antonio
Steve
Norman L.
Nick
Nick
David
Steve
Nick
Chris

Paul

Wm. & John
Robert W.
David

Paul

Wm. & John
Sam

Philip C.
Paul

Philip C.
Sam

Philip C.

14
9
50

16
5
24
10
17
41
24
19
50
3
28
19
9

21
16
1

26

22
23
28
39
8
39
4

Issue# Page

16
7
11

19
9
22
13
8
3
18
12
20
8
23
12
18

18
4
7

13
8

21
16
6
6
9
16
14



Boat type
peapod, rowing/sailing

power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard
power cruiser, inboard

power cruiser, inboard with sail
power cruiser, inboard/outboard

power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard
power cruiser, outboard

pram
pram

pram

pram, outboard
pram, sailing/rowing

Boat LOD
15!0"

21'0"
22'7"
242"
24'3"
27'0"
28'0"
30'0"
35'0"
38'0"
23'6"
25'0"
17'0"
18'0"
18'4"
18'6"
18'8"
20'0"
20'9"
22'6"
23'0"
23'4"
24'3"
31'0"
50'0"

6'0"
6'0"
7'6"
9'8"
7'9"

Design Name
Beach Pea 15

Redwing 21
Bartender 22
Design 143
Little Water
Calisto V. Canelli
Destrier

Out O'Gloucester 30
Twiggy

38' Fantail Yacht
Periwinkl

Design 244
Dipper 17
Trumpet
Pelicano 18
Redwing

Dipper 19

Outer Banks 20
Ragtime

Jiffy 22

Redwing 23
Blackbird
Wayward

Idaho

Dory 50

Tiny Ripple
Tiny Ripple
Itty Bitty
Chatter Box
Nymph

Designer Last Name
Hylan

Stambaugh
Calkins
Gartside
Atkin

Atkin
Bolger
Bolger
Richards
Benford
Atkin
Benford
Devlin
Farmer
Devlin
Stambaugh
Devlin
Byrnes
Stambaugh
Davis
Stambaugh
Bolger
Gartside
Bolger
Parker

Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Bolger

Designer First Name
Doug

Karl
George
Paul
William
John
Philip C.
Philip C.
Ray

Jay R.
William
Jay R.
Sam
Weston
Sam
Karl
Sam
Graham
Karl
Arch
Karl
Philip C.
Paul
Philip C.
Reuel

Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Wm. & John
Philip C.

Issue# Page

45

15
11
27
34
24
43
19
22
4
35
25
47
32
37
1
47
42
31
20
15
26
28
7
14

15
33
16
28
27

16

14

12

14
15
10
16
16
12
20

16
12
17
17
16

10
10

19
11

10
12



Boat type

pram, sailing/rowing
pram, sailing/rowing
pram, wheelbarrow

pulling boat

pulling boat

pulling boat

pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)
pulling boat (Thames River Skiff)
pulling boat with sail

pulling boat with sail

pulling boat, fixed or sliding seat
pulling boat, sliding seat

pulling boat, sliding seat

pulling boat/daysailer

pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended
pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended
pulling boat/daysailer, double-ended

punt, outboard

racing sloop
racing sloop
racing sloop

runabout, inboard
runabout, outboard

schooner
schooner
schooner
schooner

Boat LOD
7'9"

8!8“

6'-7

15'4"
15'6"
16'0"
16'0"
19'0"
16'0"
16'0"
17'9"
18'0"
18'0"
11'9"
15'0"
16'6"
18'0"

15!3"

21!4"
32!8"
28|0||

16'0"
14'10"

22|5||
25I8||
28|4I|
29'1"

Design Name
Elegant Punt
Compass Harbor
Ladybug

Spur

Victoria

Stony Lake Skiff
Mole

Badger
Shearwater
Bob

Annapolis Wherry
Liz

Firefly

Acorn skiff

EIf

Elfyn

Dolphin

Sedge

Didi Mini (Mini 6.5 class)
Linnet 33
28' ULDB Sloop

Gent's Runabout
Rascal

Florence Oakland
America Jr.

Capt. Jim Young
29' Pilot Schooner

Designer Last Name
Bolger

Brooks

Bryan

Bolger
Bolger
Killing
Oughtred
Oughtred
White
Gartside
Kulczycki
Bassett
Bassett
Oughtred
Oughtred
Oughtred
Bolger

Atkin

Dix

Designer First Name
Philip C.

John

Harry

Philip C.
Philip C.
Steve
lain

lain
Joel
Paul
Chris
Ken
Ken
lain

lain

lain
Philip C.

William

Dudley

Stephens, Waring & White

Schumacher

Zimmer
Bassett

Atkin
Atkin
Atkin
Parker

Carl

Nelson
Ken

John
Wm. & John
John
Reuel

45
38
33

11
44
27
27
27
21
23
19
13
15
12
40
40
48

23

28
36
11

23
6

29
43
43
17

Issue# Page

3
8
11

22

16
20
16

13
16

10
18
18
10



Boat type
schooner
schooner
schooner
schooner

scow (houseboat)
scow, sailing

sharpie, box-keel, power
sharpie, cat rig

sharpie, cruising cat rig
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising ketch
sharpie, cruising lug
sharpie, cruising sloop
sharpie, cruising yawl
sharpie, cruising yawl
sharpie, cruising, Solent Lug
sharpie, ketch

sharpie, ketch

sharpie, ketch

sharpie, ketch

sharpie, schooner
sharpie, sloop

skiff, deadrise, inboard
skiff, deadrise, outboard
skiff, inboard

skiff, Jersey beach

Boat LOD
30'0"

35'0"

39'9"
49'10"

18|0I|
29|0||

18'6"
22'3"
39'9"
26'3"
321"
32'5"
34'0"
36'0"
34'6"
21'1"
25'3"
25'3"
14'10"
23'11"
26'0"
282"
29'8"
39'6"
23'11"

25'1"
18'3"
20'1"
16'8"

Design Name
Scooter
Amherst Galley

Day-racing schooner

Barn Owl

Retreat
Whalewatcher

Hawkeye

Anhinga

Le Cabotin
Norwalk Islands 26
Mystic

Two Lucys

Cap'n Frank

Two Lucys Il
Design #429
Terrapin 21

Black Skimmer
Black Skimmer
Black Skimmer
Rumbletumbleann
Yankee Doodle
Egret

Dandy

Rondo

New Hope

Wicomico

Point Comfort 18
20' Inboard Skiff
South Jersey Skiff

Designer Last Name
Gartside

Bolger

Bolger

Bolger

Atkin
Bolger

Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Kirby
Brewer
Beebe
Beebe
Beebe
Bolger
Parker
Bolger
Bolger
Bolger
Atkin
Childs
Munroe
Chapelle
Bolger
Atkin

Hylan
Hylan
Atkin
Chapelle

Designer First Name

Paul

Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.

William
Philip C.

Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Bruce
Edward S.
Robert P.
Robert P.
Robert P.
Philip C.
Reuel

Philip C.
Philip C.
Philip C.
Wm. & John
Earle B.
Ralph M.
Howard I.
Philip C.
Wm. & John

Doug
Doug
John
Howard I.

47
14

18

46
24

33
33
33
46

50

34
38
22
22
39
34

48
42
12
29

6
13
10
10

14

18
22

Issue# Page

10



Boat type
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard
skiff, outboard with sail

skiff, outboard, camp cruiser

skiff, rowing
skiff, rowing
skiff, rowing
skiff, rowing
skiff, rowing
skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, rowing/sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing
skiff, sailing

Boat LOD

14'7"
15'2"
16'0"
16'0"
16'3"
18'0"
18'0"
141"
14'6"

14'10"

152"
152"
22'0"
9'8"

11'3"
12'0"
13'0"
16'0"
15'0"
15'4"
23'9"
11'6"
11'9"
13'2"
132"
13'7"
13'9"
142"
15'4"
15'4"
15'6"
16'8"

_ 13!3"

Design Name
Scandal

15' Ocean Skiff
San Juan Dory
Water Piel
Candlefish 16
18' Lobster Skiff
Diablo Grande
14' Sharpie
Little Moby
Sprite

SeaHoss 15
Swift

Ninigret

Jiffy 9-7

Susan Skiff

12' Fisherman's Skiff
Design Number 2

Ration
Row/Sail Skiff
Sea Bright 15

New York Bay Skiff

Sea Urchin
Spike

Jimmy Skiff |
Jimmy Skiff Il
Melonseed
Willy Winship
Jasper

Sailing Skiff 15
Sailing Skiff 15
Green Island 15
Aunty Helen

Designer Last Name
Atkin
Stephens
Roberts
Atkin
Devlin
Bolger
Bolger
Chapelle
Wittholz
Atkin
Murray
O'Brien (lines)
Atkin

Davis
Steward
Payson & Dillion
Martin
Atkin
Gartside
Parker
Chapelle
Stimson
Oughtred
Harris
Harris
Chapelle
Atkin

Atkin
Stambaugh
Stambaugh
Roberts
Atkin

Designer First Name
William
Robert W.
David
William
Sam
Philip C.
Philip C.
Howard I.
Charles
Wm. & John
Mark
Mike
John
Arch
Robert M.
Harold & Dave
Fred
William
Paul
Reuel
Howard I.
David

lain

John C.
John C.
Howard I.
John
William
Karl

Karl
Michael
William

8
5
10
26
49
17
18
1

13

30
29

26
30
28
28

48
41
41
29
11
31
20
50
21
31

3
17
14
10
10

3
18
13

6

Issue# Page
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Boat type
skiff, sailing

skipjack, Chesapeake Bay

Tancook Whaler (schooner)
Tancook Whaler (schooner)
Tancook Whaler (schooner)

trawler yacht
trawler yacht

trimaran, canoe yawl

trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop
trimaran, cruising sloop

tug yacht
tugboat
tugboat, outboard

Boat LOD
22I8||

32!0"

25'3"
25'6"
25I6||

32!0"
32|6||

27'11"
24'0"
28'5"
34'0"
35'11"
36'0"

20!0"
28|7|I
16I7||

Design Name
Right Bower

Calico Jack

Design 227
Nimbus
Nimbus

Ladybug
Promised Land

Spark
Seaclipper 24
Seaclipper 28
Searunner 34
Echo
Tricia

Joy, Design 137
Steam tug
Godzilli

Designer Last Name
Chapelle

Gregory

Gartside
Van Dine
Van Dine

Benford
Gartside

Newick
Brown & Marples
Brown & Marples
Brown & Marples
Newick
Newick

Benford
Preston
Devlin

Designer First Name

Howard I.

Joel

Paul
Peter
Peter

Jay R.
Paul

Richard C.
Jim & John
Jim & John
Jim & John
Richard C.
Richard C.

Jay R.
William G.
Sam

1

12

49
22
50

29
31

38
20

11
11

32
10
29

8

12

18

12
12

10
10

10
10
15

Issue# Page
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